model DNR
Piston rod
Rod guide
Dust seal
Oil
Rod seal
Cylinder
Check valve

Gas charge pressure (MPa) / way of piping
Size
Model designation
Stroke  S
Size Refer to　　　　　　　　　　   for details
Refer to　　　　　　　　　　   for details
Refer to　　　　　　　　　　   for details
FC   ： FC flange FS   ： FS flange SC   ： SC flange KA   ： KA flange KB   ： KB flange BF   ： without flange
Gas charge pressure (MPa) / way of piping
Gas Charging Pressure：
The gas charging range： 3.4 ～ 15MPa (20℃) ＊ DNR0350only 3.4 ～ 18MPa
： For charging type, specify "-T". common to domestic and overseas (outside Japan) use.
(Charging pressure is not necessary to specify)Check valve is not mounted at shipment.
： Specify “- OS” in case self-contained gas spring without gas charge.
For self-contained use,Choose and specify one of the recommended gas pressure levels shown above．
（For the charging pressure other than above, specify the pressure to one digit after the decimal point.）
3.4 6.9 10.3 13.7 15 18  *
1
2
3
4
Mounting flanges
Mounting flanges
To download CAD data,To get updated information, visit www.pascaleng.co.jp
Gas spr ingDNR
Page → 19 ～ 20
Page → 19 ～ 20
Page → 21 ～ 25
G
a
s sp
rin
g
D
N
R
18
To download CAD data,To get updated information, visit www.pascaleng.co.jp
Gas spr ingDNR
Model Stroke S Initial force Full stroke load Compression
ratio
Mass L H Dimensions
mm kN kN kg mm mm mm
DNR0350-
10 10 3.62 5.89 1.63 0.2 50 40
13 13 3.62 5.74 1.59 0.2 56 43
16 16 3.62 5.65 1.56 0.2 62 46
19 19 3.62 5.60 1.55 0.2 68 49
25 25 3.62 5.53 1.53 0.2 80 55
32 32 3.62 5.49 1.52 0.2 94 62
38 38 3.62 5.46 1.51 0.3 106 68
50 50 3.62 5.43 1.50 0.3 130 80
63 63 3.62 5.42 1.50 0.3 156 93
75 75 3.62 5.40 1.49 0.4 180 105
80 80 3.62 5.40 1.49 0.4 190 110
100 100 3.62 5.39 1.49 0.4 230 130
125 125 3.62 5.38 1.49 0.5 280 155
DNR0500-
10 10 4.71 8.02 1.70 0.3 50 40
13 13 4.71 7.83 1.66 0.3 56 43
16 16 4.71 7.72 1.64 0.3 62 46
19 19 4.71 7.66 1.63 0.3 68 49
25 25 4.71 7.57 1.61 0.3 80 55
32 32 4.71 7.52 1.60 0.4 94 62
38 38 4.71 7.49 1.59 0.4 106 68
50 50 4.71 7.45 1.58 0.4 130 80
63 63 4.71 7.42 1.58 0.5 156 93
75 75 4.71 7.41 1.57 0.5 180 105
80 80 4.71 7.40 1.57 0.6 190 110
100 100 4.71 7.39 1.57 0.7 230 130
125 125 4.71 7.38 1.57 0.8 280 155
DNR0750-
10 10 7.36 11.8 1.60 0.4 52 42